five(5) years with aggregate capital expenditure of not less than Rs. 500 Crore (Rupees 

Five Hundred Crore Only) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in 

Clause3.4.1).However, the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than Rs. 

3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore and Fifty Lakh only) or equivalent USD (calculated 

as per provisions in Clause3.4.1). 

i. For this purpose, capital expenditure incurred on projects that have been 

commissioned/ completed at least seven (7) days prior to the Bid Deadline shall be 

considered.